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Attached hereto please find the Unopposed motion/s directive and Unopposed
motion rolls for the 3@ & 5" July 2023 before Acting Judge Phooko .

NB- COURT TIME: 9H30
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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
FROM THE CHAMBERS OF ACTING JUSTICE PHOOKO
Email Address: JMagoro@judiciary.org.za
Land-line :(012) 492 6786
6™ Floor- 6.8

30 JUNE 2023

DIRECTIVE
UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE ACTING JUSTICE PHOOKO
03, 05 & 07 JULY 2023

Acting Judge Phooko will be presiding over the Unopposed Motion on the
03, 05 & 07 JULY 2023.

Matters will be heard in an Open Court at 9H30.
INTRODUCTIONS — IN COURT

Counsel are instructed to hand up 1 (one) hard copy of the draft order.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRUDOM AJ

1. STD BANKLTD

2. ESKOM LTD+1

3. FNB BANKLTD

4. SHERIFF VEREENIGING+1

5. ABSA BANKLTD

6. MERCEDES-BENZ

7. NEDBANK LTD

8. YH ZINGONI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L M LEUTLE

N P CEMBI

KABOWD MST INVESTMENTS+1

R B MAZIBUKO

K G SEBECWENG+1

S BOUWER

G D SKOSANA

DG HOME AFFAIRS

11275/22

57856/21

20565/22

66264/19

25377/21

10297/22

36213/20

013549/23



9. MJCHUEU

10. S MABILISA

11. STD BANK LTD

12. M RAHLANO

13. STD BANK LTD

14. CHANGING TIDES

15. ABSA BANK LTD

16. VORASPARK LTD

17. D BHOJANI

18. EX PARTE: L ABOTHA

19. STD BANK LTD

20. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

GEMS

MIN OF POLICE

V P MTEMBU

MIN OF POLICE+1

M D MOSEJE

T C THEKA

V KNTAMBAM

SIYANDASABELO TRADING

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

P S KHUMALO

C L MULLER

59424/21

48720/18

3383/22

56619/21

30488/21

006174/23

38597/22

27293/22

015540/22

021901/23

049774/22

039674/22



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32

. N LE ROUX

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: C MALAN

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

MAXEON SOLAR LTD

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: LESHILO

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: MTSHWENI

Civil CONSULT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M S MALATIJI

D M MOLEFE

L FATATHA

S M MOKOENA

WORLD OF SUNPOWER+2

S LNWAILA+1

M HEUNES

BEN TECH SOLUTIONS

C LE ROUX

34125/22

023862/23

060705/22

016355/23

034165/22

036519/23

019908/23

017375/23

002793/22

017353/23

028920/23

029370/22



33. LS BAPELA

34. T PILLAY

35. TCNDLOVU

VS

VS

VS

M T BAPELA

S S YANGAPHI

LS NDLOVU

26770/21

021051/23

039025/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

36. STD BANK LTD

37. NEDBANK LTD

38. STD BANK LTD

39. FNB BANK LTD

40. MILKOR LTD

41. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P B MASHABA

P JKGOMO

T K NETSHIOGALWE

S SHABA

EVOTEX ENGINEERING

M C MAKAULA

021118/23

022016/23

046183/22

057209/22

005559/23

017632/23



03 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ

42,

43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

MERCEDES-BENZ

NEDBANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

GRAHAM GLOBAL LTD

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIRINC LTD+1

BLUE CIRCLES

L RAMASUNZI

M TSHIKOVHI

A D MODIMOLA+1

V E NGOBENE

KOPANOKE CONSTRUCTION+2

D BARNABAS

RYACHRIS TRADING

C V NYILIKA+1

16088/22

43566/21

10296/22

029183/23

004203/23

015456/22

50891/21

6221/20

11408/22

024902/23



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

B/C OF WONDERPARK

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: S W PELSER

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VOLKSWAGEN LTD

ROADSEAL LTD

EX PARTE: W J WELMAN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M S MALATIJI+1

TRUSTEES FRO TIME BEING

COTY OF TSHWANE

M T MMABOKO

M NCUBE

J NDALA

M S MKOKELI

N I MABUDE

ADAMS CONSULTANCY LTD

KWAGGA HOLDINGS

B1249/23

006100/22

009727/23

003195/23

023785/23

10024/22

B1134/23

3852/22

21171/16

48472/21

022471/23

050709/23



64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: W J HAYWOOD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

RUBBER TO METAL

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: DE BEER

EX PARTE: UNGERER

TS MADIKANE

ABSA BANK LTD

COCA COLA

S S DICHABE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

W MAWELELA

B | RAMAILANE

M D MOLOI+1

KEYSTONE WORX

TFZULU

L S MADIKANE

G M MAWELA

APEX POINT LOGISTICS+1

M P MKUTSWAIWA

31331/22

056545/22

057765/22

049720/22

040827/22

011992/22

018694/23

018697/23

053900/23

021337/23

31289/21

030026/23



76. D M MANGENA

77. CN ANDERSON

VS

VS

M J MANGENA

D A ANDERSON

025254/22

8389/19

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

78. E AMANONGA

79. FNB BANK LTD

80. FNB BANK LTD

81. SB GUARANTEE

82. EX PARTE: SEROKA

83. SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R T MANONGA

V S BUTHELEZI

Z P NXUMALO

M R DIPEERE

MONALEBO ENGINEERING

024249/22

058060/22

058840/22

016309/23

017369/23

061714/22



03 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

84. STD BANK LTD VS M TSHIFARO 11268/22
85. NEDBANK LTD VS S FCUMBULA 34794/21
86. STD BANK LTD VS V C HONWANI 34096/22
87.STD BANK LTD VS G THWALA 9588/22

88. ABSA BANK LTD VS T A SHABALALA 59383/20
89. NEDBANK LTD VS C P KHAMBI 23874/21
90. ABSA BANK LTD VS L L MTONGANA 37859/19
91. STD BANK LTD VS SV THUSI 11271/22
92. ABSA BANK LTD VS L P MONAMA+1 26001/21
93. SB GUARANTEE VS M DUBE 64074/21

94. STD BANK LTD VS Z H MTSHALI+1 12040/18



95. EXPARTE: T M NDLOVU+1

96. X A SHIBURI VS
97. F P RAAVENSWAAY VS
98. NEDBANK LTD VS
99. FNB BANK LTD VS
100. SILVER LAKE TRADING+2 VS

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

EX PARTE: J G WESTLEY

STD BANK LTD VS

ALLIED STEELRODE LTD

EX PARTE: S DE BRUYN

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD VS

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

DR F J OLIVIER

J T MOKOANA

THEBUSA LIQUOR LTD

SARS+1

M E ZONDO

VS CAP STAR STEEL

VS S P NKOSI

M DVITI+1

53993/20

014337/22

37821/19

45559/21

40201/21

58927/21

023832/23

028646/22

013292/22

022933/23

016265/23

022186/23



107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

EX PARTE: L VISSER

EX PARTE: P J VAN BILION

R SINGH

EX PARTE: W NORTIJE

SASFIN BANK LTD

M HAVENGA

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

L K KEULDER

P B NGWASHENG

D G NTULI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DDEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

HERO GROUP LTD+1

G HAVENGA

CJSCHOOMBE

C W COETZER

D KEULDER

R NGWASHENG

LS NTULI

017479/23

022861/23

016673/23

023067/23

049302/22

013323/22

27635/18

023188/23

33852/21

042681/22

032800/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

SB GUARANTEE VS
STD BANK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: L H BINGHAM

T GROBLER VS

STD BANK LTD VS

ABSA BANK LTD VS

N L MBANJWA

S M CHINZOU

K D RAMOUTHAR

J GROBLER

M MATA

A MAY INC

048984/22

014894/22

014679/23

017423/23

036621/23

014681/23

017837/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

05 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRUDOM AJ

1. VAN DYK FAMILIE TRUST VS A P KEMP 025143/22
2. TOYOTA FINANCIAL VS S A HLONGWANE 60115/21
3. ABSATRUST LTD VS RAF 056337/22
4. CHANGING TIDES VS T1 MTSHWENI 59171/21
5. O MABENA VS MIN OF DEFENCE 29473/22
6. ABSATRUST LTD VS RAF 056278/22
7. NEDBANKLTD A M G KOBUE 028024/23

8. STD BANK LTD VS BINOBYTE LTD 014601/22



9.

10

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

NEDBANK LTD

. M| VAN DEN

J VAN WYK+1

B/C OF NEWORT

NEDBANK LTD

ABSABANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

BLAIR ATHOLL ASS

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M J SHARP

RAF

E FOURIE

BIAPEI HOLDINGS

A SHARMA+1

N S YENDE

JTKHOMUNALA+1

A M MAFADZA

O AYEYE

B GROBLER

D N TAGGART

M T MAMABOLO

14882/22

86631/15

B1006/23

31345/22

015285/22

008017/23

032331/23

036391/23

033628/23

53079/21

32665/20

7339/20



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

MV MOHLOANE+1

SAB LTD

EX PARTE: H HEYSTEK

ABSA BANK LTD

ATTUMISO

B/C OF TESSAHOF

B/C OF UNISON

M BODEMER

T NEVARI

Z ROETS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

KAAN DEVELOPMENT

R J MASWANGANY!

P STYIBILIKA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

M NEVARI

L KUTAMA

W BODEMER

M L RAMAMBILA

FJ ROETS

37346/22

61992/19

055528/23

008023/23

040004/23

012068/22

009868/22

039927/23

018212/22

31396/21



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

31. RP MABASO

32. STD BANK LTD

33. STD BANK LTD

34. ELISABETH TRUST

35. NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

G N MABASO

3D CHRISTELIKE LTD

NWA’NKUMI DEVELOPMENT

RAF

BAGAPHALA PROJECTS

016793/23

018839/23

016823/523

056355/22

018103/23



05 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

44.

45.

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: TJ NAUDE

H JANSE VAN RENSBURG

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M MASEKO

L G CHUENE+1

D NKOPANE+1

A E RAMATLAPA+1

| FOURIE

EMFULENI MUNICIPALITY

Z LEBENTLELE+1

A SHIBURI

D M MALESELA

54709/21

4631/11

23458/22

61088/20

58589/21

81353/19

021362/22

21637/20

76869/18

10293/22



46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

ASTFIN GAUTENG

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: J M VISSER

STD BANK LTD

MERCEES-BENZ

STD BANK LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

M J MATLOU

ABSA BANK LTD

PERI FORMWORK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M SETHOKGA

T L LESIAMO

TICAPHASE LTD

R R VISAGIE

BABY GIANT PROPERTIES

SIYABUSELELA TRADING

C P KRIGE

RAF

T SKHOSANA

M MKOMBEZA+1

ISF CONSTRUCTION LTD

55489/21

51267/20

012557/22

13833/22

054256/223

42344/22

27932/22

035208/22

047583/22

26872/22

85188/19

48196/20



58. CHANGING TIDES

59. CSG RESORCING

60. FNB BANK LTD

61. ABSA BANK LTD

62. ABSA BANK LTD

63. M LOTTERING

64. T P HLWATIKA

65. J LAUBSCHER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

I M FERNANDES

MONALEBO HOLDINGS

F MCCARTHY

G KHAMBULE

JYH SHEN TING

G PARTRIDGE

K MOHAILE

M A LAUBSCHER

056357/22

030692/22

008698/23

027318/22

017512/22

022604/23

015718/22

033595/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

66. EX PARTE: C M NAUDE

67. NEDBANK LTD

68. STD BANK LTD

69. STD BANK LTD

70. ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

M J SHARP

D A DROTSKY

J A SIBANDA

N T CAMERON

010153/23

014883/22

010640/22

058273/22

020693/22



05 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

HJ ALLWORTH

B/C OF VANDAG

M H SOJANE

P N MHLONGO

STD BANK LT

B/C OF HELDERBERG

EX PARTE: G K SEKGOPO

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

T C WILKEN

EX PARTE: M BAM

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S LJACOBS

N A NYAWO

CITY OF TSHWANE

MIN OF POLICE

SCE ENGINEERING

SODIUM BRAND SOLUTION

W B MHLONGO+1

C M SELOMA

L WAGNER

054075/23

33713/22

001100/23

12751/22

22525/22

25866/22

037494/23

011753/23

13701/22

16720/22

043713/22



82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

S K KADIEGE

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VOLKSWAGEN LTD

B/C OF EMOTA

B/C OF COLORADO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M C VORSTER

D R SITHOLE

VELOCITY FINANCE

N K NGUBANE

MV MAGAFANE

K RAOLANE

R M MATHA

P M SETSHABELA

B P RADEBE+1

M K MOTHLE

M R MALEKA

R L THSEBESEBE

008340/22

33961/22

65272/19

46707/21

11272/22

007691/22

35224/22

34391/22

51410/21

35509/22

006053/22

021305/22



94. B/C OF ORANJEHOF VS E 1 MOLAODI 018149/23

95. VOLKSWAGEN TABLEVIEW VS PRO QUICK MOTOR 058545/22
96. KICKSTART CAPITAL VS VOGOVO LTD 030667/22
97.JJ NEL VS M KROUKAMP 007496/22
98. ABSA BANK LTD VS M E SEBATANA 021865/22
99. W KUKKUK VS P KUKKUK 049818/22
100. EJMONTGOMERY VS J A MONTGOMERY 50903/20
101. S SMITH VS A SMITH B25A/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

102. STD BANK LTD VS M G MOGOBOYA 014358/23



103.

104.

105.

106.

STD BANK LTD VS

STD BANK LTD VS

ABSA TRUST LTD VS

EX PARTE: M E MUNNICK

R REINEKE

Y KISTNASAMI

RAF

016601/23

038563/22

056344/22

012408/23
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